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TOURNAMENT:     BARTHES CUP U20 

Team A: NAMIBIA Team B:  SENEGAL 

City: NAIROBI Stadium:  KCB RUARAKA GROUNDS 

Date:  04TH APRIL 2019 Time: 13:30 

Referee: YOUNESS MARFOQ 

Assistant Referee 1: IGNANCE NDRI Assistant Referee 2: SANAE BENATIYA 

Match Official 4: TALENT GANDIWA Match Official 5: PRECIOUS PAZANI 

Television Match Official: NONE Match Commissioner: GODWIN KARUGA 

Attendance: 500 Weather:  SUNNY 

Half time score:   19 - 07 Full time result: 45 - 12 

Scorer Name: Alfred Okwemba  Scorer Contact Number: +254723925977 

 

Team List 
Team A: NAMIBIA Team B: SENEGAL 

Number Name Number Name 

1 FREDERIK SWANEPOEL 1           ANSOU BASSE 

2 SHAUN VAN WYK 2 MAME MBAYE NDONYE 

3 GERHARD OPPERMAN 3        MOUHAMED DIALLO 

4 ADRIAN VENTER 4    MAME SALIOU LY GUEYE 

5 BRENDAN NORTJE 5 MADIAGNE FALL 

6 GILAD PLAATJIES (C) 6 ALIOUNE DIENG 

7 ROALDO RITTMAN 7 BAIDY DIAKHATE 

8 IYAALO JOHN AMUTENYA 8 AMETH THIANA 

9 JACQUES THERON 9 SERIGNE FALLOU NIANG 

10  DENZO BRUWER (VC) 10 MANSOUR SALL 

11 ELMARO BEUKES 11           IBRAHIMA DIABY  

12 SAREL LOUW 12 ABOU SY 

13 LE ROUX BOOYSEN 13 PAPE ALLASANE SAGNA 

14 DANRYL WELLMAN 14 MARCEL DIATTA 

15 DELRON BRANDT 15 AMETH SALL 

 

16 CHEMIGAN BEUKES 16 DIAME FALL COLI 

17 ADRIAAN ESTERHUIZEN 17 ISMAILLA LAMINE SAMBOU 

18 BJOM ASMUNDSSON 18 MOUSTAPHA DIENG 

19 MARTINUS NEKUNDI 19             ABDOU CISSE 

20 FRANCOIS VISAGIE 20 ASSANE NDIAYE 

21 WILLON DU PLESIS 21 IBRAHIMA DIOUF 

22 ALJARREAU ZAAHL 22 CHEIKH DIA 

23 LINCOLN BEUKES 23 ALASSANE KANTE 

Match Events 

Event Details Please print clearly Event Score 

Minute Team Event Number and Name Team A Tem B 
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01 NAM SUB ON 17 ADRIAAN ESTERHUIZEN 00 00 

01 NAM SUB OFF 3 GERHARD OPPERMAN 00 00 

11 NAM TRY 11. ELMARO BEUKES 05 00 

11 NAM CON MISS 10. DENZO BRUWER 05 00 

16 NAM PEN MISS 10. DENZO BRUWER 05 00 

17 NAM TRY 10. DENZO BRUWER 10 00 

18 NAM CON 10. DENZO BRUWER 12 00 

19 SEN SUB ON 17.ISMAILA LAMINE SAMBOU 12 00 

19 SEN SUB OFF 3. MOUHAMED DIALLO 12 00 

25 NAM TRY 8.IYALOO JOHN AMUTENYA 17 00 

26 NAM CON 10. DENZO BRUWER 19 00 

26 SEN SUB ON  16. DIAME FALL COLY 19 00 

26 SEN SUB OFF 2. MAME MBAYE NDOYE 19 00 

27 SEN SUB ON 19. ABDOU CISSE 19 00 

27 SEN SUB OFF 4.MAME SALIOULY GUEYE 19 00 

28 SEN TRY 15. AMETH SALL 19 05 

28 SEN CON 10.MANSOUR SALL 19 07 

30 NAM PEN MISS 10. DENZO BRUWER 19 07 

  HT  19 07 

      

40 SEN SUB ON 20.ASSANE NDIAYE 19 07 

40 SEN SUB OFF 9. SERGINE FALOU NIANG 19 07 

43 NAM TRY 14. DARRYL WELLMAN 24 07 

44 NAM CON 10. DENZO BRUWER 26 07 

53 NAM SUB ON 20.FRANCOIS VISAGIE 26 07 

53 NAM SUB OFF 8.IYALOO JOHN AMUTENYA 26 07 

53 SEN TRY 11.IBRAHIMA DIABY 26 12 

55 SEN CON MISS 10.MANSOUR SALL 26 12 

55 SEN SUB ON 21. IBRAHIMA DIOUF 26 12 

55 SEN  SUB OFF 15. AMETH SALL 26 12 

55 NAM SUB ON 22.ALJARREAU ZAAHL  26 12 

55 NAM SUB OFF 15.DELRON BRANDT 26 12 

55 NAM SUB ON 16. CHEMIGAN BEUKES 26 12 

55 NAM SUB OFF 2. SHAUN VAN WYK 26 12 

56 SEN SUB ON 18. MOUSTAPHA DIENG 26 12 

56 SEN SUB OFF 19. ABDOU CISSE 26 12 

59 NAM SUB ON 18.BJOM ASMUNDSSON 26 12 

59 NAM SUB OFF 1. FREDERIK SWANEPOEL 26 12 

59 NAM TRY 10. DENZO BRUWER 31 12 

59 SEN SUB ON  22. CHEIKH DIA 31 12 

59 SEN SUB OFF 10. MANSOUR SALL 31 12 

60 NAM CON 10. DENZ0 BRUWER 33 12 
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Match Events cont’d 

Event Details Please print clearly Event Score 

Minute Team Event Number and Name Team A Team B 

60 NAM SUB ON 23. LINCOLN BEUKES 33 12 

60 NAM SUB OFF 13. LE ROUX BOOYSEN 33 12 

64 NAM SUB ON 19.MARTINUS NEKUNDI  33 12 

64 NAM SUB OFF 7. ROALDO RITTMAN 33 12 

67 NAM TRY 23. LINCOLN BEUKES 38 12 

69 NAM CON 10. DENZO BRUWER 40 12 

70 NAM SUB ON 21. WILLON DE PLESSIS 40 12 

70 NAM SUB OFF 12. SAREL LOUW 40 12 

76 NAM TRY 14. DANRYL WELLMAN 45 12 

77 NAM CON MISS 10. DENZO BRUWER 45 12 

78 SEN SUB ON 23. ALASSANE KANTE 45 12 

78 SEN SUB OFF 11. IBRAHIMA DIABY 45 12 

  FT  45 12 
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How to complete this Match Sheet 

General points 

• Make sure you have plenty of copies of the match sheets to hand. 
• Write the information as clearly as possible.   If possible the information should be re-typed 

and emailed to the relevant World Rugby email address. 
• If you make a mistake, cross it out and write clearly on the line beneath.  The length of the 

report is not important but accuracy is vital.   
• There may not be a match number, this is for tournament or home and away matches only. 
• Be very clear on which team is Team A (usually home) and which is Team B (usually 

away).  Stick to one format all the way through the score sheet.   
• Keep the sheet with the list of team names and numbers with you when scoring the match.  

It will be easier to identify players and their correct numbers.  The match commissioner or 
match manager will be able to supply this information. 

• Identify the player by number as a priority. The player name can be added later if 
necessary. 

• Use the three letter codes listed below for the team names. 
• Take along your own clock/watch in case there isn’t a stadium clock 
• Make sure you note the page number at the bottom of the sheets so the events of the 

match are read in the correct sequence.   
• Check the match sheet before sending and send as soon as possible after the match.   

First page 

• Note the weather conditions at the start of the match.  Keep the phrase short.  If the 
conditions change dramatically during the game, take note of this and the time the change 
took place. 

• The match commissioner or match manager should be able to tell you about the 
attendance. 

• The Referee number 4 and or 5 will be able to assist with the name of the Referee and 
Assistant Referees. 

Match events 

• Remember to include conversions, penalties and drop goals that have been missed.  Be 
careful these are not added to the score line.   

• The Referee number 4 and/or 5 will be able to assist with the player who scored.  If in any 
doubt ask.  If it is not clear, take the next opportunity to ask a team management 
representative.   

• Substitutions need to be noted very carefully.  Note the number and name of the player 
coming off first and then the corresponding player going on.  

• Referee number 4 and/or 5 will be able to assist as they will have the substitution cards 
from the team managers.  If in doubt ask. 

• If a kicking competition is necessary note this on the match sheet, note the player, player 
number and successful or unsuccessful kick.   

Match time 

• Be clear that the clock used gives you playing time rather than real time and that it will 
extend past 40 minutes as some halves do.  

• Mark the match sheet clearly where the second half begins.   
• Second half time will begin at 40 regardless of the time at the end of the first half.    
• If there is Extra time, note this on the match sheet.  This time will begin at 80 regardless of 

the time at the end of the second half.  
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KEY 

Abbreviation Full version 

TRY Try 

CON Conversion 

CON MISS Conversion missed 

DG Drop Goal 

DG MISS Drop Goal missed 

PEN  Penalty Goal 

PEN MISS Penalty Goal missed 

PEN TRY Penalty Try 

SUB ON Substitution on 

SUB OFF Substitution off 

TEMP ON Temporary replacement on 

TEMP OFF Temporary replacement off 

C BIN ON Head Injury Assessment replacement on 

C BIN OFF Head Injury Assessment replacement off 

YC Yellow Card 

RC Red Card  

YCS Front Row Substitution after a Front Row Yellow 
Card 

KC  Kicking competition  

SK Succesful kick in the kicking competition 

UK Unsuccesful kick in the kicking competition 

HT Half Time 

FT Full Time 

ET Extra Time 

ETHT Extra Time Half Time 
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